o0 N i B W N

NN DN N e e gk e ek e el el ek e
£ LN = D W R NN R W N e D

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
(Approving FY 2006 Department of Health and Human Services Head Start Budgets)

RESOLUTION NO. 05-548
WHEREAS, the Tohono O’odham Nation has historically contracted certain functions from the
Department of Health and Human Services; and
WHEREAS, the Tohono 0’'odham Nation has operated and wishes to continue operating a Head
Start Programto provide educational, health, mental health and parentinvolvement
services to children, three to five years of age; and

WHEREAS, the Executive Branch developed and obtained committee approval of the following

budget as attached and incoxporated by this reference, to be effective November 1,
2005 through October 31, 2006 and request authorization to expend funds:
1. Head Start Administration Budget - $148,423.86 + $25,380.48 (IDC) = $173,804.34,
2. Head Start Program Budget - $1,231,790.49 + $210,636.17 (IDC) = 1,442,426.66.
3. Head StartT & TA Budget - $18,330.00 (IDC not in budget).
NOW, THEREFORE, BEIT RESOLVED that the Tohono O’'odham Legislative Councilherebyapproves
the abovelisted HeadStartAdministration Budget, HeadStart Program Budgetand the
HeadStart T &TA Budget for the period November 1, 2005 through October 31, 2006.
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Tohono 0’odham Legislative Council hereby authorizes the
Executive Branchto expend fundsfor the programlisted hereinaboveand as attached
in the amount indicated, effective November 1, 2005 through October 31, 2006.
f 1. Head Start Administration Budget - $148,423.86 + $25,380.48 (IDC) = $173,804.34,
2. Head StaxtProgram Budget - $1,231,790.49 + $210,636.17 (IDC) = 1,442,426.66.
3. Head Start T & TA Budget - $18,330.00 (IDC not in budget).
BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED by the Tohono 0'odham Legislative Council that the Tohono O’odham
“ Nation's Official, to wit: the Chairwoman, Vice-Chairman and any designated official
are authorized to negotiate and execute the grant, provided however, that any
amendments affecting the funds or funding levels of the grant shall be submitted for

further prior approval.

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono 0'odham Legislative Council on the 27™. Day
of SEPTEMBER, 2005 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 2,440.80 FOR; -0-
AGAINST; -0- NOT VOTING; and [-0-] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by
Section 1 (f) of Article VI of the Constitution of the Tohono 0'Odham Nation, adopted by the
Tohono 0'0Odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant
Secretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June
18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).



http:2.440.80
http:518,330.00
http:1,442,426.66
http:5210,636.17
http:1,231,790.49
http:173,804.34
http:25,380.48
http:148,423.86
http:18,330.00
http:1,442,426.66
http:210,636.17
http:1,231,790.49
http:173,804.34
http:25,380.48
http:148,423.86

-2 B B, I VA S

ok
-

ot ok
[ NIy &1

bbb L b B bR R W W W W W W W W W Db b NN B e e ek e e
'-\-lc'\(.n-&-?&N'—‘OWM'\]Q\UI-BWNMO@&\IO\U‘I&MNP‘O\OQ\JO\M

RESOLUTION NO. 05-548
(Approving FY 2006 Department of Health and Human Services Head Start Budgets)

Page 2o0f2
TOHO /o L WU LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
Bvelyn B. ]uanM uel, Legislative Chairwoman
M day of i_#zi@,m 2005

ATTEST:

Ll{ﬂy Lopez, Acting Legislative Secretary

FA
“f;_)i{_ day of 2005.

Said Resolution was submjtted for approval fo the office of the Chairwoman of the Tohono
0'0Odham Nation on the L ? day of %’LQ‘Z%C_, 2005 at ﬂ, % o'clock,_iz.‘ M.,
pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of Article VII of the Constitution and will becombk effective
upon her approval or upon her failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of

submittal.
NO o' ODIIWEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
é!éa;woman

EvelynB ]uan nuel Legislative

[WAPPROVED on the é i day of , 2005
¥
at éSS o'clock,

[ ] DISAPPROVED

VIVIAN JUAN-SAUNDJERS, CHAIRWOMAN
TOHONO 0'ODHAM NATION

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on theé%ay of

WW ,2005,at A4 oclock, /A M.

e«%m%/ id.

Lucille Lopez, Acﬁngbi.egislaﬁve Secretary



http:SUb7f.1d

RESOLUTION NO. 05-548

ACTION: APPROVING FY 2006 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES HEAD START BUDGETS

MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN PHYLLIS JUAN SECOND: COUNCILMAN TIMOTHY JOAQUIN

DATE: SEPTEMBER 27, 2008
# OF NOT
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES | VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
BABOQUIVARI | L. (FRANCES MIGU}EL 155.40 X
310.8 | 2. FRANCES G. ANTONE 155.40 X
(Lucilda J.Valenzuela (Norris))
CHUKUT KUK | 1. ETHEL GARCIA 129.35 X
258.7 ( )
2. VERLON M. JOSE 129.35 X
(David Garcia)
GU ACHI | 1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 110.80 X
221.6 (Jonas Robles)
2. CYNTHIA E. MANUEL 110.80 X
(Louis L. Johnson)
GU VO | 1. RAYMOND VICTOR 96.55 X
193.1 ( )
2. MICHAEL FLORES 96.55 X
(Grace Manuel)
HICKIWAN | 1. DELMA GARCIA 83.70 X
167.4 (Mary E, Sam)
2. SANDRA ORTEGA 83.70 X
{ )
PISINEMO | 1. BARBARA SALVICIO 85.90 X
171.8 ( )
2. GERALD FAYUANT 85.90 X
( )
SAN LUCY | 1. JOHN wW. LAWSON, SR. 84.50 X
169.0 ( )
2. GLORIA RAMIREZ 84.50 X
( )
SAN XAVIER | 1. FELICIA NUNEZ 96.90 X
193.8 ( ) 96.9 X
2. OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON .
{ )
SCHUK TOAK | 1. FRANCES B. CONDE 73.45 X
( )
146.9 | 5. PHYLLIS JUAN 73.45 X
{ )
SELLS | 1. DENNIS E. JOSE 210.50 X
421.0 ( )
2. EVELYN B. JUAN MANUEL 210.50 X
( )
SIF OIDAK | 1. WAVALENE SAUNDERS 93.35 X
186.7 (Isidro Lopez)
2. DARLENE ANDREW 93.35 X
(Rita Martinez)
TOTAL 2,440.80 | 2,440.80 -0- -0- [-0-]

**PASSED VOTES




